3 Life includes $506 million of capital that was returned to shareholders from the sale of the Australian Life Business as well as capital relating to the New Zealand Life Insurance business and the remaining Wealth business.

Capital management strategy

̶ Optimise shareholder value by

managing the level, mix and use of

capital resources

̶ Ensure sufficient capital resources to

maintain and grow the business, in

accordance with risk appetite

̶ Compliance with external capital

requirements set and monitored by

APRA and the RBNZ

̶ Sale of Capital S.M.A.R.T and ACM

parts completed on 31 October 2019

̶ Sale generates approximately

$300m of excess CET1

̶ Suncorp Group expects to update

the market on the use of these

proceeds during FY20

Capital Notes 3

IBDROOT\PROJECTS\IBD-HK\SUNNIEST2019\641759_1\3. Legal Docs\Investor Presentation\191105 Barty - Investor

Presentation - Verifcation Changes.pptx

Pro forma capital adequacy position1

—

14

As at 30 June 2019

$ million

Suncorp Group

Total as at 30 June

2019

Pro forma

adjustment for

capital return²

Pro forma

adjustments for

the Offer³

Pro forma

adjustments for

CPS3

Reinvestment4

Pro forma as at 30

June 20194

CET1 Capital 7,341 (506) (6) - 6,829

Additional Tier 1 Capital 1,150 - 250 (200) 1,200

Tier 2 Capital 1,358 - - - 1,358

Total Capital 9,849 (506) 244 (200) 9,387

Excess to CET1 Capital Target (ex

dividend)
990 (506) (6) 0 478

Excess Total Capital to target (ex

dividend)
1,377 (506) 244 (200) 915

Notes:

1 For more information on the pro forma capital adequacy position and the relevant assumptions and adjustments, see Section 4.5 of the Prospectus.

2 This adjustment reflects the return of capital to ordinary shareholders completed in October 2019, as outlined in Section 3.2.3 of the Prospectus.

3 These adjustments assume $250 million Capital Notes 3 were issued on 30 June 2019, net of issue transaction costs of $6 million, and net of $200 million of CPS3 reinvested as described in Note 4. The actual issue amount may be

more or less than $250 million and, consequently, the issue transaction costs may be more or less than $6 million.